Stewart, Jana

From: Williams, Deronda

Sent: Thursday, January 11, 2007 8:14 AM

To: Stewart, Jana

Subject: RE: Letter of Resignation from Lance Wyndon, District 1, Northwest Commission

Please process.

Thanks.

DERONDA

From: Wyndon, Lance [mailto:Lance.Wyndon@escq.jacobs.com]

Sent: Thursday, January 11, 2007 7:18 AM

To: Streator, Joyce

Cc: Valteau, Desireia; Bogaard, Bill; tatshack@charter.net; Osborne, Lola; Williams, Deronda; pasabob@earthlink.net; catwomanii@hotmail.com; wendyn@success.net; mlisenberg@email.com; nrchomsky@aol.com; joeamezquita1989@hotmail.com; raul_borbon@hotmail.com; jesse.dillon@sgvn.com; tgoraya@dayonepasadena.com; tarikross@hotmail.com; beautifuleyez0310@hotmail.com; Beasley, Totress; pixieboyden@sbcglobal.net; denisemjones@msn.com; Lee, Marcus; tommiriamjustice@aol.com **Subject:** Letter of Resignation from Lance Wyndon, District 1, Northwest Commission

Lance Wyndon 11922 Orchard Mountain Drive Houston, Texas 77059 January 11, 2007

Joyce Streator Council member City of Pasadena 117 E. Colorado Blvd., 6TH Flr. Pasadena, California 91105

Dear Councilmember Streator:

My tenure as a Commissioner on the Northwest Commission in District 1 has been the most challenging and rewarding period of my career, and I regret having to make a difficult announcement.

With my recent marriage six months ago, my wife and I have made the decision to relocate to Houston, Texas.

As a result, I've recently accepted employment in Houston and must inform you that effective immediately, I will be resigning from the Northwest Commission.

You, Desi, my fellow Commissioners and the staff at the Northwest Programs Office have taught me a lot; even more, I've come to regard those I work most closely with as a second family. I will truly be sorry to go.

I hope you can understand my decision to leave the Northwest Commission.

Sincerely,

Lance Wyndon Northwest Commissioner City of Pasadena, District 1

Lance Wyndon

Jacobs Sverdrup ESCG Electronic & Electromechanical Systems 2224 Bay Area Blvd. Bldg. 2, Loc. 2S-803 Houston, Texas 77058 Work: (281) 461-5687

Cell: (281) 798-4427 Fax: (281) 461-5927

E-mail: Lance Wyndon@escg.jacobs.com